BARBE
17

13

N

42
193
4.6

193

7
14

50.00%

0
120

17.1

313

56
5.6

13
10

76.92%

11:47
13:35

25:22

1/18/18.0

1/0/0.0

2/(1)/(0.5)

0

1/0

38

14

28

BARBE vs. COMEAUX
September 27, 2002

FIRST DOWNS
By Rushing
By Passing
By Penalty

RUSHING
Attempts
Total Yards
Average Per Attempt
No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost
Net Rushing Yards

PASSING
Completions
Attempts
Percentage
Interceptions
Net Passing Yards

Average Yards Per Completion

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS
Total Plays
Average Yards Per Play

3RD DOWNS
3RD Down Conversions
3RD Down Effeciency

TIME OF POSSESSION
First Half
Second Half
Game

PUNTING

RETURN YARDAGE
Punt Returns
Kickoff Returns
Interception Returns

FUMBLES/LOST

PENALTIES
Number
Yards Penalized

SCORING
1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

Game
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BARBE vs. COMEAUX
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
September 27, 2002

PASSING: COMPLETIONS ~ATTEMPTS % YARDS TDS INTERC
MICHAEL MILLER 7 12 58.33% 120 1 0
ERIC FRY 0 2 0.00% 0 0 0

TOTALS 7 14 50.00% 120 1 0
NET  AVERAGE
NUMBER OF  YARDS PER

RECEIVING: RECEPTIONS GAINED CATCH  TOUCHDOWNS  LONG
KYLE LINK 3 40 13.3 0 17
BLAKE PEMBERTON 1 49 49.0 1 49
MIKE RICHARD 1 19 19.0 0 19
BEAU KNOWLES 1 10 10.0 0 10
ANDREW WRIGHT 1 2 2.0 0 2

TOTALS 7 120 171 1 49
NUMBER  NET  AVERAGE
OF YARDS PER

RUSHING: CARRIES GAINED CARRY  TOUCHDOWNS  LONG
BLAKE PEMBERTON 21 88 4.2 1 10
MICHAEL MILLER 17 90 5.3 1 12
MIKE RICHARD 1 8 8.0 0 8
ERIC FRY 2 7 3.5 0 4
KYLE LINK 1 0 0.0 0 0

TOTALS 42 193 4.6 2 12
XP XP FG FG

KICKING: MADE ATTS MADE ATTS  LONG

DANIEL BENOIT 4 4 0 1 0
NO

PUNTING: PUNTS YARDS AVG LONG

SHAUN FAGNANT 1 18 18.0 18
NO

KICK RETURNER: RETURNS YARDS AVG TDS LONG
MIKE RICHARD 1 2 2.0 0 2
BEAU KNOWLES 1 -3 (3.0) 0 -3
TOTALS 2 1 (0.5) 0 2

PUNT RETURNER; RETURNS YARDS AVG TDS LONG
MIKE RICHARD 1 0 0.0 0 0



BARBE vs. COMEAUX
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
September 27, 2002

KICK PUNT TOTAL
RUSHING ~ RECEIVING  RETURN RETURN  ALL-PURPOSE
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS: _ YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS
BLAKE PEMBERTON 88 49 0 0 137
MICHAEL MILLER 90 0 0 0 90
KYLE LINK 0 40 0 0 40
MIKE RICHARD 8 19 2 0 29
BEAU KNOWLES 0 10 3) 0 7
ERIC FRY 7 0 0 0 7
ANDREW WRIGHT 0 2 0 0 2
TOTALS 193 120 @) 0 312
TOTAL KO INT
POINTS RUSH REC RET RET  FUM  2PT
SCORING: SCORED TDS TDS TDS TDS RET-TDS XP FG XP SAF
BLAKE PEMBERTON 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHAEL MILLER 6 6 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
MIKE RICHARD 6 0 0 0 0 6 o 0 0 o0
DANIEL BENOIT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _4 0
TOTALS 28 12 6 0 0 6 0 0 4 0
INTERCEPTIONS
TOTAL RET FUM
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS ~ TCKLS ASST TCKLS SACKS NO  YARDS TDS REC
JARED PERSON 6 6 12 00 ~ 0 0 0 "0
JORDAN DAUGHENBAUGH 3 8 11 0.0 0 0 0 0
BEAU KNOWLES 5 5 10 0.0 0 0 0 0
MARVIN LUBIN 6 4 10 0.0 0 0 0 0
MATT MECHE 6 3 9 00 0 0 0o o
BRADY ST ROMAIN 5 4 9 0.0 0 0 0 0
JARED PITTMAN 7 1 8 0.0 0 0 0 0
IAN BOOTH 3 3 6 00 0 0 0o o
JOSH GUILLORY 2 2 4 0.0 0 0 0 0
CHAD BROWN 0 2 2 00 0 0 0o o
JULIUS GUION 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
DANIEL BENOIT 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
TODD PRUDHOMME 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
BEN STINE 0 1 1 00 0 0 0o o
MIKE RICHARD 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 1
MATT BURTON 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
BRADLEY CHAUMONT 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 40 36 76 00 0 0 0 1




BARBE vs. COMEAUX

OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN

September 27, 2002

BARBE
START TIME PASSING END OF POSSESSION
OF OF NOOF TOT RUSHING COM/ATT/ TRN HALF
DRIVE POSS PLAYS YDS ATT/YDS _YARDS SACKS PENALTY FD PNT DWNS OVR FG R P GAME
2 119~ 3 @®» ~ 1o 0/2/0 @ 0 X
4 611 16 96  10/48 4/6/48 6 X
27 417 10 37 8/37 0/2/0 2 X
HALF TIME
16 339 8 84  6/25 2/2/59 4 X
(30) 344 6 15 417 1/2/13 (15) 1 NG
46 612 13 54 13/66 1 4 I 4
275 2522 _ 56 285 42/193  _7/14120 _ O 28) 17 1 1 _ 0 1 1 2 _o0
COMEAUX
START TIME PASSING END OF POSSESSION
OF OF NOOF TOT RUSHING COM/ATT/ TRN HALF
DRIVE POSS PLAYS YDS ATT/YDS _YARDS SACKS PENALTY FD PNT DWNS OVR FG R P GAME
37 527 10 63 ~ 8/48 21220 B 3 X
(19) 221 4 0 214 2/2/11 (15) 0 NG
35 221 4 8 4/8 0 X
36 204 4 0 3/-1 1/1/11 (10) 0 X
HALF TIME
20 151 4 13 413 1 FUM
2 220 3 3 33 0 X
20 450 10 33 6/4 214124 5 2 X
31 124 3 19 319 1 I
365 2238 42 _ 139 _ 33/98 7/9/66 0 (25) 7 1 2 1 1 10 2




