BARBE vs. COMEAUX September 27, 2002

17 13 4 0	FIRST DOWNS By Rushing By Passing By Penalty	7 3 3 1
42 193 4.6 0 193	RUSHING Attempts Total Yards Average Per Attempt No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost Net Rushing Yards	33 98 3.0 0 98
7 14 50.00% 0 120	PASSING Completions Attempts Percentage Interceptions Net Passing Yards Average Yards Per Completion	7 9 77.78% 0 66 9.4
313 56 5.6	TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS Total Plays Average Yards Per Play	164 42 3.9
13 10 76.92%	3RD DOWNS 3RD Down Conversions 3RD Down Effeciency	11 5 45.45%
11:47 13:35 25:22	TIME OF POSSESSION First Half Second Half Game	12:13 10:25 22:38
1/18/18.0	PUNTING	1/25/25.0
1/0/0.0 2/(1)/(0.5) 0	RETURN YARDAGE Punt Returns Kickoff Returns Interception Returns	0 4/54/13.5 0
1/0	FUMBLES/LOST	1/1
<u>5</u> 38	PENALTIES Number Yards Penalized	<u>4</u> 35
0 7 14 7 28	SCORING 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Game	7 0 0 0 0 7

BARBE vs. COMEAUX INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS September 27, 2002

PASSING: MICHAEL MILLER ERIC FRY TOTALS	COMPLETIONS 7 0 7	ATTEMPTS 12 2 14	58.33% 0.00% 50.00%	YARDS 120 0 120	TDS 1 0 1	0 0 0
RECEIVING: KYLE LINK BLAKE PEMBERTON MIKE RICHARD BEAU KNOWLES ANDREW WRIGHT TOTALS	NUMBER OF RECEPTIONS 3 1 1 1 1 7	NET YARDS GAINED 40 49 19 10 2	AVERAGE PER CATCH 13.3 49.0 19.0 10.0 2.0 17.1	TOUCHDO 0 1 0 0 0 0	DWNS	LONG 17 49 19 10 2 49
RUSHING: BLAKE PEMBERTON MICHAEL MILLER MIKE RICHARD ERIC FRY KYLE LINK TOTALS	NUMBER NE YAR OF YAR CARRIES GAIN 17 90 1 8 2 7 1 0 42 19	RDS PE NED CAF 3 4 5 8 3 0	ER RRY TOU 2 3 0 5 0	CHDOWNS 1 1 0 0 2	LOI 10 12 8 4 0	2
KICKING: DANIEL BENOIT	XP X MADE AT 4	TS M	FG FC ADE AT 0 1	rs lon	IG	
<u>PUNTING:</u> SHAUN FAGNANT	NO PUNTS YAF					
KICK RETURNER: MIKE RICHARD BEAU KNOWLES TOTALS	NO RETURNS 1 1 2	ARDS AV 2 2.4 -3 (3. -1 (0.	0 0	LONG 2 -3 2		
PUNT RETURNER: MIKE RICHARD	RETURNS Y/	ARDS AV		LONG 0		

BARBE vs. COMEAUX INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS September 27, 2002

			KICK	PUNT	TOTAL
	RUSHING	RECEIVING	RETURN	RETURN	ALL-PURPOSE
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS:	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS	YARDS
BLAKE PEMBERTON	88	49	0	0	137
MICHAEL MILLER	90	0	0	0	90
KYLE LINK	0	40	0	0	40
MIKE RICHARD	8	19	2	0	29
BEAU KNOWLES	0	10	(3)	0	7
ERIC FRY	7	0	0	0	7
ANDREW WRIGHT	0	2	0	0	2
TOTALS	193	120	(1)	0	312

	TOTAL			KO	INT					
	POINTS	RUSH	REC	RET	RET	FUM	2PT			
SCORING:	SCORED	TDS	TDS	TDS	TDS	RET-TDS	XP	FG	XP	SAF
BLAKE PEMBERTON	12	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MICHAEL MILLER	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MIKE RICHARD	6	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0
DANIEL BENOIT	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0
TOTALS	28	12	6	0	0	6	0	0	4	0

					INTE			
			TOTAL			RET		FUM
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS	TCKLS	ASST	TCKLS	SACKS	NO	YARDS	TDS	REC
JARED PERSON	6	6	12	0.0	0	0	0	0
JORDAN DAUGHENBAUGH	3	8	11	0.0	0	0	0	0
BEAU KNOWLES	5	5	10	0.0	0	0	0	0
MARVIN LUBIN	6	4	10	0.0	0	0	0	0
MATT MECHE	6	3	9	0.0	0	0	0	0
BRADY ST ROMAIN	5	4	9	0.0	0	0	0	0
JARED PITTMAN	7	1	8	0.0	0	0	0	0
IAN BOOTH	3	3	6	0.0	0	0	0	0
JOSH GUILLORY	2	2	4	0.0	0	0	0	0
CHAD BROWN	0	2	2	0.0	0	0	0	0
JULIUS GUION	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
DANIEL BENOIT	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
TODD PRUDHOMME	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
BEN STINE	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
MIKE RICHARD	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	1
MATT BURTON	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
BRADLEY CHAUMONT	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
TOTALS	40	36	76	0.0	0	0	0	1
	·	<u></u> -	·	·		·		·

BARBE vs. COMEAUX OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN September 27, 2002

BARBE

START	TIME	PASSING END OF POSSESSION										N			
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Ρ	GAME
2	1:19	3	(1)	1/0	0/2/0		(1)	0	X						
4	6:11	16	96	10/48	4/6/48			6					Χ		
27	4:17	10	37	8/37	0/2/0			2		Χ					
					Н	ALF T	IME								
16	3:39	8	84	6/25	2/2/59			4						Χ	
(30)	3:44	6	15	4/17	1/2/13		(15)	1				NG			
46	6:12	13	54	13/66			(12)	4						X	
27.5	25:22	56	285	42/193	7/14/120	0	(28)	17	1	1	0	1	1	2	0

${\tt COMEAUX}$

START	TIME				PASSING					END	OF PC	SSES	SIO	N	
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Ρ	GAME
37	5:27	10	63	8/48	2/2/20		(5)	3					X		
(19)	2;21	4	0	2/4	2/2/11		(15)	0				NG			
(35)	2:21	4	8	4/8				0		Χ					
36	2:04	4	0	3/-1	1/1/11		(10)	0							Χ
					Н	ALF T	IME								
20	1:51	4	13	4/13				1			FUM				
2	2:20	3	3	3/3				0	Χ						
20	4:50	10	33	6/4	2/4/24		5	2		Χ					
31	1:24	3	19	3/19				_1_							X
36.5	22:38	42	139	33/98	7/9/66	0	(25)	7	1	2	1	1	1	0	2
31	1:24	3	19	3/19		0		1 7	1	2	1	1	1	0	X 2